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Hernandez Gore, Adriana Parrish Community High School Algebra 1 & 2, Probability and Statistics, DE Intermediate Algebra, College Algebra, 

Pre-Cal, Calculus, SAT/ACT Math, Spanish, Cursive, Calligraphy
9-12 813-449-2790 HernandezGoreA@ManateeSchools.net

Bock, Michael Braden River High School Algebra 1 & Geometry 6-12 941- 526-4009 mbocksrq@gmail.com

Ortiz, Darryl Southeast High School Algebra 1, Algebra 2, College Algebra, Math for Data and Financial Literacy 9-12 941-334-1292 ortizdarryl279@gmail.com

Haushalter, Diane Retired Teacher All Subjects K-5 941-405-9143

Austin, Paula Kinnan Elementary All subjects K-12 941-587-3581 austinp@manateeschools.net

Bayens, Tara Harvey Elementary All Subjects 3-5 bayenst@manateeschools.net

Borome-Venafro, Lynda Kinnan Elementary All subjects K-12 venafrol@manateeschools.net

Clouse, Heidi Williams Elementary All Subjects K-5 heidiclouse@gmail.com

Coppola, Alison Harvey Elementary All Subjects K-5 941-221-2353 coppolaa@manateeschools.net

Covian, Severo Sea Breeze Elementary School All Subjects 1-5 (727) 354-9332 severo.covian@gmail.com

Gomez Ojeda, Arelys Sea Breeze Elementary School All Subjects K-5 gomezojedaa@manateeschools.net

Jenkins -Wade, Billie Moody Elementary All Subjects K-2 Jenkinsb3@manateeschools.net

LaRocca, Sara Prine Elementary All Subjects K-3 LaRoccaS@manateeschools.net

Spence, Nancy Daughtrey Elementary All Subjects K-12 224-399-5009 nspence00@gmail.com

Wardell, Amy Gullett Elementary All Subjects K-6 407-247-9380 Premier.baker@gmail.com

Allums, Matthews Buffalo Creek Middle School All Subjects, Cambridge Math, Pre-Algebra 6-8 706-809-2028 mr.allums.94@gmail.com

Luchuk, Mary Buffalo Creek Middle School All Subjects, can assist with behavioral concerns or students with ASD K-8 203-995-2377 mary.luchuk@gmail.com

Gavin, Kelly Retired Teacher All Subjects, E-Learning Support K-5 941-962-4738 kellyagavin16@gmail.com

Henson, Lisa Braden River Middle School All Subjects, Reading K-5, 3-12 941-751-7080 ext. 20070 hensonl@manateeschools.net

Rosa, Vanessa Williams Elementary All Subjects, Spanish ESE/K-5 941-447-9633 rosav@manateeschools.net

Smith-Williams, Kelly Lakewood Ranch High School Anatomy and Physiology/Credit Recovery 6-12 609-968-6020 smith-williamsk@manateeschools.net

Conrad, Natalie Bayshore High School Anatomy, Biology, Chemistry, AICE Biology, Pre-AICE Biology, Science, 6-8 Science, 

Marine Science
5-12 941-201-0553

natalie.n.conrad@outlook.com

Powley Link, Melissa Manatee High School Art, AP Art, AP Computer Science Principles, Digital Design 6-12 941-720-0374 mslinkmhs@gmail.com

Bryan, Thomas Lakewood Ranch High School Biology 9-12 (941) 727-6100 ext. 

32121 Thomasb@manateeschools.net

Von Seggern, Jodie Braden River High School Biology, AP Biology 6-12 vonseggernj@manateeschools.net

Cooper, Cynthia Braden River High School Biology/Anatomy & Physiology 9-12 941-224-9571 cindyhcoop@aol.com

Cassidy, Carol Prine Elementary ELA & Math K-2 267-884-4823 Cpcassidy879@gmail.com

Baranowski, Kimberly Blackburn Elementary ELA & Math/General Education ESE 3-5 941-723-4800 ext. 56049 baranowskik@manateeschools.net

Bratton, Kamille Bashaw Elementary ELA Language Arts 2 941-448-4374 bkamille@hotmail.com

Rambo, Christopher Gullett Elementary ELA, Math 1-5 ramboc@manateeschools.net

Knuth, Wendy Bashaw Elementary ELA, Math, Science 4-5 Knuthw@manateeschools.net

Malone, Meaghan Sugg Middle School ELA, Math, Science, Reading 6-8 (941) 741-3157 ext. 

29080 malonem@manateeschools.net

Jandula, Sommer Kinnan Elementary ELA, Math, Writing K-2 941-358-2888 Hajandulas@manateeschools.net

Pearl, Mitcheal Witt Elementary ELA, Reading, Social Studies, Writing, ESOL, Autism Spectrum Disorder  K-12 941-730-4885

pearlm@manateeschools.net

Shenning, DeeAnah King Middle School English & Reading 6-8 813-458-8115 deeanah.shenning@gmail.com

Gonzalez, Alexander Lincoln Memorial Middle School English & Spanish 6-12 407-792-9052

gonzaleza2@manateeschools.net

Foley, Thomas Braden River High School English Language Arts 9-12 734-218-0689 foleyt@Manateeschools.net

Freer, Maria Braden River High School English Language Arts, Writing, Reading, Italian 3-12 941-7518230 ext. 31083 freerm@manateeschools.net

Brown, Darlyne Palmetto High School FASFA, College Applications and Scholarships 12 (941) 723-4848 ext 34142

brown30d@manateeschools.net

Stout, Jaclyn Parrish Community High School Geometry 9-12 stoutj@manateeschools.net

James, Elizabeth Parrish Community High School Geometry, Algebra 2, Precalculus, AP Calculus AB 9-12 941-803-9330 ext.72547 jamese@manateeschools.net

Carney, Kara Retired Teacher Language Arts/Math 1-5/1-9 941-356-0293

Collett, Dana Willis Elementary Math K-7 collettd@manateeschools.net

Davis, Ashley Myakka City Elementary Math K-3 davis7a@manateeschools.net

Deitz, Heather Parrish Community High School Math 6-12 941-809-6935

Dormichev, Magy Lakewood Ranch High School Math 9-12 941-487-7494 dormichevm@manateeschools.net

Dubin, Cory Parrish Community High School Math 6-12 941-803-9330 Ext. 72619 easyaspitutoring60@gmail.com

Hall-Hamilton, Beverly Lakewood Ranch High School Math 6-12 941-536-1309 bhallhamilton@yahoo.com

Hires, Amanda Southeast High School Math 9-10 727-430-6368 Hiresa@manateeschools.net

Khurana, Amita Braden River Middle School Math 3-7 843-610-1707 amita1969@gmail.com

Klawans, Justin Nolan Middle School Math 6-12 (941) 400-3665 jklaw999@gmail.com

Lovesky, Bailey Parrish Community High School Math K-12 easyaspitutoring60@gmail.com

Rogalla, Charles Tara Elementary School Math 1-6 941-224-4730 rogallac@manateeschools.net

Soldat, Liljana Jain Middle School Math K-8 908-731-1045 soldatl@manateeschools.net

Valentine, Elizabeth Nolan Middle School Math 6-12 630-908-0693 e.valentine603@gmail.com

Fishman, Farrah Oneco Elementary School Math & Reading 2-3 fishmanf@manateeschools.net

Watts, Noemi Prine Elementary Math & Reading 1-3 zirlazq@yahoo.com

Collier, Robert Lakewood Ranch High School Math (Algebra 1, Calculus), Science, Environmental Science, Chemistry, Physics, 

Engineering/Robotics, Computer Science
9-12 941-580-1563

robert.collier.120@gmail.com

Merrell, Tammy Samoset Elementary School Math and Science 1-5 352-217-5943 tmerrell2@gmail.com

McIntosh, Maria Braden River Elementary Math and Spanish K-2 ramirez.mgabriela@gmail.com

Anderson, Nadine Buffalo Creek Middle School Math, Algebra 1 &2, Business Math, tech 6-12 954-998-3224 (99Teach) a6ranchtutor@gmail.com

Rogalla, Christa Tara Elementary School Math, Science, ELA 1-5 941-224-4720 rogall2c@manateeschools.net

Petrin, Kolby Johnson K-8 PE/ Personal Training Sports and conditioning K-12 941-524-1101 petrink@manateeschools.net

Hagood, Lee
Parrish Community High School

Pre-Algebra, Algebra 1 and 2, Geometry, Pre-calculus, Math for College Algebra, 

College Algebra
7-8 941-224-0309

leehagood1@yahoo.com

Gulsby, Nicole Braden River Middle School Reading K-12 941-374-8968 gulsbyn@manateeschools.net

Slagle, Carla Mills Elementary Reading K-2 (941)877-9868 ext. 66090
slaglec@manateeschools.net
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Pettit, Carol Stewart Elementart Reading 1-5 pettit2c@manateeschools.net

Stoddart, Donna Samoset Elementary School Reading & Math K-2 941-708-6400 Ext 27032 stoddard@manateeschools.net

Banach, Deb Bashaw Elementary Reading and Math 2-5 941-807-1331 Banach.deb@gmail.com

McCabe, Stefani Ballard Elementary School Reading and Math K-2 mccabes@manateeschools.net

Nueva, Abigail Miller Elementary Reading and Math, ESE Al l subjects K-5 941-920-6483 abi101915@gmail.com

Kelley, Kristen Myakka City Elementary Reading, Math, Science, Writing 2-5 kelleyk2@manateeschools.net

Murphy, Constance Braden River Elementary Reading, Math, Writing, Science, Social Studies K-3 941-751-7012 ext. 57027 murphy2c@manateeschools.net

Siman, Becky PSC Reading, Writing, Language Arts K-5 941-504-3770 bsiman2012@gmail.com

Haddad, Simone Kinnan Elementary Reading, Writing, Math, Science K-5

Tardiel, Marcia Bayshore High School Reading/ELA 9 Mtardiel@gmail.com

Sietsma, Sue Manatee High School Social Studies, Math, ELA, Science K-10 sietsmas@manateeschools.net

Braver, Brandy Retired Teacher
Special Education,Learning Disabilities/English reading endorsed, Writing, Reading, 

College Prep and applications K-12/6-12
941-228-4127

babraver@gmail.com

Jagoda, Caitlin Samoset Elementary School Speech Therapy PK-5 941-229-0972 jagodac@manateeschools.net

Williams, Julie Nolan Middle School World History, U.S. History, Civics, American Government 6-12 941-320-0142 flhistorian1@gmail.com

This Tutor Directory is given with the compliments of the members of the Manatee Education Association.  MEA provides this listing for your review.  Any arrangements, fees and/or materials used are made between the parents/guardians and the 

tutors.  MEA cannot be held responsible.  For more information call the MEA office at 941 -747-5091
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